## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**Date:** 4/12/22

Contact: Jeff Seidl, Founder/President at Elexco, Inc., (920) 833-2736, jeffs@corphdq.com

Elexco, Inc. announces that Meyer Services, Inc. will be joining them as part of Elexco's latest growth initiative

Elexco, Inc. (Seymour, WI) has recently welcomed Meyer Services, Inc. (Greenville, WI) to their organization as part of an ongoing growth strategy. The newly added team will operate as part of Elexco, Inc. and enjoy diverse advancement opportunities.

"We are proud of the opportunity to grow, not just for growth alone. It is important to Elexco that we continue to provide quality service," Jeff Seidl, President of Elexco, said. "We've worked with Meyer Services over the years and respect what they bring to the table, including a wealth of experience, commitment to hard work, honesty, integrity, and top-notch customer service. Together we're even stronger in our knowledge and service offerings."

"The Meyer family has been waiting for the right time and opportunity to join forces with a larger organization to expand into new markets and provide growth opportunities for our employees." Dan Meyer, former Meyer Services owner, said. "Now is that time, and Elexco is the perfect organization!"

Meyer Services was formed in 1963 by John Meyer. They provide underground and aerial services, including buried cable and conduit construction, telecommunication services, and utility-related services. Elexco specializes in wireless construction, fiber and telecom, power and energy, civil infrastructure, water, sewer, drainage, environmental, and design-build sectors. All operations and services based in Greenville at the current Meyer services location will be transitioned to the Elexco corporate headquarters in Seymour.

More information can be found on the websites:

https://www.elexcoinc.com/

http://www.meyer-usa.com/

- ### -